As of 2/23/21, Total permit count Issued and Under Review

Row Labels Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
Active 77
Aquatic Farm Permit 67
Hatchery Permit 4
Nursery Permit 6
Under Review 32
Aquatic Farm Permit 32
Grand Total 109
Species Group and Acres of Active (Issued permits) Only
PERMIT_STATUS Active
Row Labels Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
Aquatic Farm Permit 67
Echinoderms, Marine Plants, Molluscs 5
Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1
Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 2
Clam, Invertebrate, Natural set plant, Oyster 1
Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1
Marine Plants 13
Kelp 11
Kelp, Natural set plant 1
Kelp, Other Marine plant 1
Marine Plants, Molluscs 9
Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1
Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1
Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3
Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1
Kelp, Oyster 3
Molluscs 40
Clam 14
Clam, Oyster 10
Oyster 16
Hatchery Permit 4
Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1
Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1
Marine Plants 1
Kelp, Other Marine plant 1
Marine Plants, Molluscs 2
Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2
Nursery Permit 6
Molluscs 6
Clam 1
Clam, Oyster 1
Oyster 4
Grand Total 77
Species Group and Acres of Under Review Apps Only
PERMIT_STATUS Under Review
Row Labels Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
Aquatic Farm Permit 32
Clam, Kelp 2
Kelp 20
Kelp, Oyster 3
Oyster 6
Kelp, Other marine plant 1
Grand Total 32

Sum of ACTIVE_ACRES
870.93
71.38
22.63
9.67
23.68
15.4
267.2
167.6
16.95
82.65
177.51
9.85
1.84
13.19
0.89
151.74
354.84
67.4
27.02
260.42
0.44
0
0
0.04
0.04
0.4
0.4
2.22
2.22
0.18
0.33
1.71
873.59

Sum of REVIEW_ACRES
1324.97
29.9
803.36
401.21
87.5
3
1324.97



Count of Species Groups - Issued Permits since 2017

PERMIT_STATUS

Row Labels
2017
Kelp
Kelp, Other Marine plant
Oyster
2018
Clam, Kelp, Oyster
Kelp
Kelp, Other Marine plant
Kelp, Oyster
Oyster
2019
Kelp
2020
Kelp
Grand Total

Active

Count of PERMIT_NUMBER

Count of Species Groups - Under Review Apps since 2017

PERMIT_STATUS

Row Labels
2017
Oyster
2018
Clam, Kelp
Kelp
Oyster
2019
Kelp
Kelp, Oyster
Oyster
Kelp, Other marine plant
2020
Clam, Kelp
Kelp
Oyster
Grand Total

Under Review

Count of PERMIT_NUMBER

Count of Species Groups - Withdrawn Apps since 2017

PERMIT_STATUS

Row Labels
2017
Kelp, Oyster
Oyster
2018
Kelp
Oyster
2019
Kelp
Oyster
Grand Total

Withdrawn

Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
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Total apps status 2017-2020
Row Labels
2017
Active
Under Review
Withdrawn
2018
Active
Under Review
Withdrawn
2019
Active
Under Review
Withdrawn
2020
Active
Under Review
Grand Total

Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
14
9
1
4
19
6
8
5
13
2
9
2
16
2
14
62
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