As of 2/23/21, Total permit count Issued and Under Review

Row Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
Active	77
Aquatic Farm Permit	67
Hatchery Permit	4
Nursery Permit	6
Under Review	32
Aquatic Farm Permit	32
Grand Total	109

Species Group and Acres of Active (Issued permits) Only

PERMIT_STATUS Active

Echinoderms, Marine Plants, Molluscs 5 71.38 Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 22.63 Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 2 9.67 Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1 23.68 Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1 15.4 Marine Plants 13 267.2 Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 8.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 15.174 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 1 0.20 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam, Oyster 1 0.4 Clam, Oyster 1 0.0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.0 Kelp, Other Marine plant <th>ow Labels</th> <th>Count of PERMIT_NUMBER</th> <th>Sum of ACTIVE_A</th>	ow Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER	Sum of ACTIVE_A
Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 22.63 Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 2 9.67 Clam, Invertebrate, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 23.68 Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1 15.4 Marine Plants 13 267.2 Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Natural set plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam, Oyster 1 0.70 Oyster 1 0.70 Oyster 1 0.04 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0.0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.0 Marine Plants, Molluscs<	Aquatic Farm Permit	67	870.93
Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 2 9.67 Clam, Invertebrate, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 23.68 Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1 15.4 Marine Plants 13 267.2 Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Natural set plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 334.84 Clam 10 27.02 Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mursery Permit 6 2	Echinoderms, Marine Plants, Molluscs	5	71.38
Clam, Invertebrate, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 23.68 Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1 15.4 Marine Plants 13 267.2 Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Natural set plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4	Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster	3	22.63
Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster 1 15.4 Marine Plants 13 267.2 Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Natural set plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 3 15.174 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Merine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Molluscs	Clam, Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster	2	9.67
Marine Plants 13 267.2 Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Natural set plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Merine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 </td <td>Clam, Invertebrate, Natural set plant, Oyster</td> <td>3</td> <td>23.68</td>	Clam, Invertebrate, Natural set plant, Oyster	3	23.68
Kelp 11 167.6 Kelp, Natural set plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 15.174 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mulscery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22	Invertebrate, Kelp, Oyster	3	15.4
Kelp, Natural set plant 1 16.95 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mulsery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Molluscs 1 0.18 Clam 1 0.18 Oyster <td>Marine Plants</td> <td>13</td> <td>3 267.2</td>	Marine Plants	13	3 267.2
Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 82.65 Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster <t< td=""><td>Kelp</td><td>13</td><td>167.6</td></t<>	Kelp	13	167.6
Marine Plants, Molluscs 9 177.51 Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Merine Plants 1 0.04 Melp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Mursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1<	Kelp, Natural set plant	3	16.95
Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 9.85 Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Kelp, Other Marine plant	3	L 82.65
Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster 1 1.84 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Marine Plants, Molluscs	9	177.51
Clam, Kelp, Oyster 3 13.19 Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Kelp, Natural set plant, Oyster	3	9.85
Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster 1 0.89 Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Kelp, Other Marine plant, Oyster	3	1.84
Kelp, Oyster 3 151.74 Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Kelp, Oyster	3	13.19
Molluscs 40 354.84 Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Natural set plant, Oyster	3	0.89
Clam 14 67.4 Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Kelp, Oyster	3	151.74
Clam, Oyster 10 27.02 Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Molluscs	40	354.84
Oyster 16 260.42 Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam	14	67.4
Hatchery Permit 4 0.44 Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0.04 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Oyster	10	27.02
Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs 1 0 Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Oyster	16	260.42
Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster 1 0 Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Hatchery Permit	4	0.44
Marine Plants 1 0.04 Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Crustaceans, Marine Plants, Molluscs	1	L 0
Kelp, Other Marine plant 1 0.04 Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Crab, Kelp, Oyster	3	L 0
Marine Plants, Molluscs 2 0.4 Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Marine Plants	1	0.04
Clam, Kelp, Oyster 2 0.4 Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Kelp, Other Marine plant	3	0.04
Nursery Permit 6 2.22 Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Marine Plants, Molluscs	2	0.4
Molluscs 6 2.22 Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Clam, Kelp, Oyster	2	0.4
Clam 1 0.18 Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Nursery Permit	6	2.22
Clam, Oyster 1 0.33 Oyster 4 1.71	Molluscs	-	2.22
Oyster 4 1.71	Clam	1	0.18
·	Clam, Oyster	1	0.33
rand Total 77 873.59	Oyster		1.71
	rand Total	77	873.59

Species Group and Acres of Under Review Apps Only

PERMIT_STATUS Under Review

Row Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER	Sum of REVIEW_AC
Aquatic Farm Permit	32	1324.97
Clam, Kelp	2	29.9
Kelp	20	803.36
Kelp, Oyster	3	401.21
Oyster	6	87.5
Kelp, Other marine plant	1	3
Grand Total	32	1324.97

PERMIT_STATUS

Active

Row Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
2017	9
Kelp	5
Kelp, Other Marine plant	1
Oyster	3
2018	6
Clam, Kelp, Oyster	1
Kelp	2
Kelp, Other Marine plant	1
Kelp, Oyster	1
Oyster	1
2019	2
Kelp	2
2020	2
Kelp	2
Grand Total	19

Count of Species Groups - Under Review Apps since 2017

PERMIT_STATUS Under Review

Row Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
2017	1
Oyster	1
2018	8
Clam, Kelp	1
Kelp	4
Oyster	3
2019	9
Kelp	4
Kelp, Oyster	3
Oyster	1
Kelp, Other marine plant	1
2020	14
Clam, Kelp	1
Kelp	12
Oyster	1
Grand Total	32

Count of Species Groups - Withdrawn Apps since 2017

PERMIT_STATUS Withdrawn

Row Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
2017	4
Kelp, Oyster	1
Oyster	3
2018	5
Kelp	1
Oyster	4
2019	2
Kelp	1
Oyster	1
Grand Total	11

Total apps status 2017-2020

Row Labels	Count of PERMIT_NUMBER
2017	14
Active	9
Under Review	1
Withdrawn	4
2018	19
Active	6
Under Review	8
Withdrawn	5
2019	13
Active	2
Under Review	9
Withdrawn	2
2020	16
Active	2
Under Review	14
Grand Total	62